MEETING NOTICE



PLYMOUTH COUNTY ADVISORY BOARD ANNUAL MEETING

The Plymouth County Advisory Board will meet <u>Thursday</u>, <u>June 3</u>, <u>2021</u> via Zoom video/teleconference per amended open meeting law requirements.

Location: www.facebook.com/PlymouthCountyMA

Executive Board-6:00 P.M.

Agenda:

- Budget Discussion-Executive Board Members
- Motion Discussion
- Adjourn

Main Meeting-7:00 P.M.

Agenda:

- Call the meeting to order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- Introductions & Announcements
- Vote: Election of Chair and Vice-Chair for Advisory Committee
- Commissioner's Update
- Vote: FY 2021 Budget Transfers
- Vote: FY 2022 Revenues
- Vote: Chapter 64D, Deeds Excise Funds: County 60%
- Vote: Chapter 64D, Deeds Excise Funds: Registry of Deeds 40%
- Vote: FY 2022 Plymouth County Budget
- Other business as necessary

Topic: Plymouth County Advisory Board Exec Mtg (6 PM) and Advisory Board Annual Meeting (7 PM) Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/96102047788?pwd=anY3N0VBZHFBREI5ZTdVSUoybWRWdz09

Meeting ID: 961 0204 7788

Dial by your location +1 646 876 9923 US (New York)

Meeting ID: 961 0204 7788

Posted: Tuesday, May 18, 2021 1:00 P.M. at the following locations:

⁻All Town Clerks in Plymouth County

⁻Brockton City Clerk

⁻Plymouth County Commissioners Office & County website